Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

U.S. D	EPAR	TMENT	QF	COMM	ERCE
United	States	Patent &	Tra	demark	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
Attorney Docket No. 058921.00010 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Florian Westwinkel	Name: Wesko Systems Limited					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:					
🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: 4570 Eastgate Parkway					
	City: Mississauga State: Ontario					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: Canada Zip: L4W 3W6					
Execution Date(s): May 29, 2009 Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
4. Application or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
12/784991						
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 					
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed. Check No None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 50-2222 Authorized User Name: Douglas h. Goldhush 					
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14 th Floor City: Vienna						
State: Virginia Zip: 22162-6212 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800 Fax Number: (703) 720-7802 Email Address: ipgeneraltyc@ssd/com						
9. Signature:	<u>May 21, 2010</u> Date					
Douglas H. Goldhush, Reg. No. 33125						
Name of Person Signing / Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Florian WESTWINKEL ("Assignor"), whose residential address is 2045 Lakeshore Blvd. West, Suite 3001, Toronto, Ontario M&V 2Z6, sells, assigns and transfers to Wesko Systems Limited ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 4570 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 3W6, all right, title, interest in and to the Assignor's entire right, title, property, benefit and interest in and to the application for Canadian letters patent entitled "LOCK CORE WITH RELEASABLE CLASP FOR DRIVER" to be filed in Canada on or about May 29, 2009, any and all foreign patent applications, PCT application, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations, continuation applications, and all resulting patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Property"), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term the Patent Property is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to use the invention claimed in the Patent Property.

The Assignor, on behalf of his successors, assigns and other representatives, covenants, undertakes and agrees, without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to do all such things and execute all such further assurances, applications, instruments and other documents as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to perfect this Assignment of the Patent Properties in the Assignee.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, this $\frac{291}{14}$ day of May, 2009.

Signature

Witness

The undersigned Assignee accepts this Assignment.

Executed at Mississauga, Ontario, this <u>24 111</u> day of May, 2009.

Wesko Systems Limited

Florian Westwinkel

Bv: PRESIDENT Title:

Witness

PATENT REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 05/21/2010